




 2022 FOREST PARK STREET PROGRAM CITY OF FOREST PARK, HAMILTON, OHIO PROJECT: 220070 Bid Date 5/3/2022					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ADLETA CONSTRUCTION		PRUS CONSTRUCTION		JOHN R. JURGENSON COMPANY	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
HARKIN DRIVE (WEST)												
26	253	* PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6", AS PER PLAN	20	SY	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$209.35	\$4,187.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00
27	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2" FULL WIDTH)	1,249	SY	\$4.00	\$4,996.00	\$2.70	\$3,372.30	\$4.00	\$4,996.00	\$3.40	\$4,246.60
28	407	TRACKLESS TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN	125	GAL	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$10.80	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$5.00	\$625.00
29	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (1")	38	CY	\$220.00	\$8,360.00	\$269.40	\$10,237.20	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$215.00	\$8,170.00
30	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, (448) (1-1/2")	57	CY	\$225.00	\$12,825.00	\$260.70	\$14,859.90	\$260.00	\$14,820.00	\$235.00	\$13,395.00
31	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: 1/2" STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER, (SAM), TYPE 1	1,249	SY	\$5.00	\$6,245.00	\$5.00	\$6,245.00	\$5.00	\$6,245.00	\$6.65	\$8,305.85
32	452	* 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (APRONS AND SIDEWALK)	200	SF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.50	\$2,100.00	\$27.75	\$5,550.00
33	608	* WALKWAY, MISC.: 5" CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL	200	SF	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$13.70	\$2,740.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$26.75	\$5,350.00
34	609	CURB COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TOTAL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (INCLUDING MATERIAL TO RAISE CURB)	1,025	LF	\$45.00	\$46,125.00	\$38.70	\$39,667.50	\$35.50	\$36,387.50	\$53.75	\$55,093.75
35	611	* DOWN SPOUT CONDUIT, MISC.: PVC SCHEDULE 40 PIPE - 3"	60	LF	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$38.15	\$2,289.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$98.00	\$5,880.00
36	611	CATCH BASIN - DOUBLE GRATE INLET - REBUILD TOP 18" USING PRECAST TOP	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,368.85	\$2,737.70	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,350.00	\$6,700.00
37	611	FURNISH NEW CURB PLATE, D.G.I. AS PER PLAN	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$906.20	\$3,624.80	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
38	611	FURNISH NEW FRAME & GRATE, AS PER PLAN	8	EA	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,042.00	\$8,336.00	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00	\$2,450.00	\$19,600.00
39	SPL	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE. SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$665.15	\$1,330.30	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$910.00	\$1,820.00
40	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,769.15	\$1,769.15	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
41	630	* REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND SUPPORT AND REERECTION	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$481.50	\$481.50	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
42	638	* VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$221.35	\$221.35	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$980.00	\$980.00
43	638	* SPECIAL - RESETTING EXISTING VALVE BOX, COMPLETE, (CIN 1125)	1	LF	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$647.70	\$647.70	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$980.00	\$980.00


 2022 FOREST PARK STREET PROGRAM CITY OF FOREST PARK, HAMILTON, OHIO PROJECT: 220070 Bid Date 5/3/2022					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ADLETA CONSTRUCTION		PRUS CONSTRUCTION		JOHN R. JURGENSON COMPANY	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
44	638	* SPECIAL - FURNISHING, INSTALLING AND CONNECTING 3/4" COPPER SERVICE PIPE (CIN. 1126)	1	LF	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$16.05	\$16.05	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$230.00	\$230.00
45	638	* SPECIAL - RESETTING EXISTING CURB AND ROADWAY BOX (CIN 1132)	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,872.50	\$1,872.50	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$155.00	\$155.00
46	638	* WATER WORKS: WATERMAN VALVE CHAMBER TOP ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH SHIM RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00
47	638	* WATER WORKS: WATERMAN VALVE CHAMBER TOP ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH BRICK AND MORTAR OR PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$856.00	\$856.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00
48	644	STOP LINE, 24"	11	LF	\$20.00	\$220.00	\$48.60	\$534.60	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$25.25	\$277.75
49	653	* TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	20	CY	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$94.15	\$1,883.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00
50	659	* REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	50	SY	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$23.40	\$1,170.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00
51	659	* WATER	100	M/GAL	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.65	\$165.00	\$54.00	\$5,400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
TOTAL HARKIN DRIVE (WEST)						\$99,546.00		\$114,328.55		\$124,503.50		\$167,608.95
HARKIN DRIVE (EAST)										(Includes Corrections)		
52	253	* PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6", AS PER PLAN	10	SY	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$209.40	\$2,094.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00
53	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2" FULL WIDTH)	1402	SY	\$4.00	\$5,608.00	\$2.70	\$3,785.40	\$4.00	\$5,608.00	\$3.40	\$4,766.80
54	407	TRACKLESS TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN	140	GAL	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$10.80	\$1,512.00	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$5.00	\$700.00
55	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (1")	43	CY	\$220.00	\$9,460.00	\$269.40	\$11,584.20	\$250.00	\$10,750.00	\$215.00	\$9,245.00
56	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, (448) (1-1/2")	64	CY	\$225.00	\$14,400.00	\$260.70	\$16,684.80	\$260.00	\$16,640.00	\$235.00	\$15,040.00
57	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: 1/2" STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER, (SAM), TYPE 1	1402	SY	\$5.00	\$7,010.00	\$5.00	\$7,010.00	\$5.00	\$7,010.00	\$6.65	\$9,323.30
58	452	* 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (APRONS AND SIDEWALK)	200	SF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.50	\$2,100.00	\$27.75	\$5,550.00
59	608	* WALKWAY, MISC.: 5" CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL	200	SF	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$16.65	\$3,330.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$26.75	\$5,350.00
60	608	* ADA CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL, (SEPARATE PAY ITEM FOR TRUNCATED DOMES.)	100	SF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$16.30	\$1,630.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$41.50	\$4,150.00
61	608	* ADA CURB RAMP, INSTALLING TRUNCATED DOMES	16	SF	\$36.00	\$576.00	\$20.40	\$326.40	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$47.75	\$764.00
62	609	CURB COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TOTAL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (INCLUDING MATERIAL TO RAISE CURB)	1120	LF	\$45.00	\$50,400.00	\$38.70	\$43,344.00	\$35.50	\$39,760.00	\$53.75	\$60,200.00
63	611	* DOWN SPOUT CONDUIT, MISC.: PVC SCHEDULE 40 PIPE - 3"	20	LF	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$38.15	\$763.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$98.00	\$1,960.00
64	611	CATCH BASIN - DOUBLE GRATE INLET - REBUILD TOP 18" USING PRECAST TOP	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,165.95	\$6,331.90	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,350.00	\$6,700.00
65	611	FURNISH NEW CURB PLATE, D.G.I. AS PER PLAN	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$906.20	\$1,812.40	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
66	611	FURNISH NEW FRAME & GRATE, AS PER PLAN	4	EA	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$1,042.00	\$4,168.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,450.00	\$9,800.00
67	SPL	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE: SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$665.15	\$1,330.30	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$980.00	\$1,960.00
68	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,469.20	\$4,469.20	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
69	630	* REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND SUPPORT AND REERECTION	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$481.50	\$481.50	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
70	638	* VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$221.35	\$221.35	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$980.00	\$980.00
71	638	* SPECIAL - RESETTING EXISTING VALVE BOX, COMPLETE. (CIN 1125)	1	LF	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$647.70	\$647.70	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$980.00	\$980.00
72	638	* SPECIAL - FURNISHING, INSTALLING AND CONNECTING 3/4" COPPER SERVICE PIPE (CIN. 1126)	1	LF	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$16.05	\$16.05	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$230.00	\$230.00
73	638	* SPECIAL - RESETTING EXISTING CURB AND ROADWAY BOX (CIN 1132)	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,872.50	\$1,872.50	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$155.00	\$155.00
74	638	* WATER WORKS: WATERMAN VALVE CHAMBER TOP ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH SHIM RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00

 2022 FOREST PARK STREET PROGRAM CITY OF FOREST PARK, HAMILTON, OHIO PROJECT: 220070 Bid Date 5/3/2022					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ADLETA CONSTRUCTION		PRUS CONSTRUCTION		JOHN R. JURGENSON COMPANY	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
75	638	* WATER WORKS: WATERMAN VALVE CHAMBER TOP ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH BRICK AND MORTAR OR PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$856.00	\$856.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00
76	644	STOP LINE, 24"	12	LF	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$48.60	\$583.20	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$25.25	\$303.00
77	653	* TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	20	CY	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$94.15	\$1,883.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00
78	659	* REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	50	SY	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$23.40	\$1,170.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00
79	659	* WATER	100	M/GAL	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.65	\$165.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
TOTAL HARKIN DRIVE (EAST)												
BESSINGER DRIVE (McKELVEY-CUL-DE-SAC)												
80	253	* PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6", AS PER PLAN	20	SY	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$209.40	\$4,188.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00
81	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2" FULL WIDTH)	1767	SY	\$4.00	\$7,068.00	\$2.70	\$4,770.90	\$4.00	\$7,068.00	\$3.40	\$6,007.80
82	407	TRACKLESS TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN	177	GAL	\$5.00	\$885.00	\$10.80	\$1,911.60	\$5.00	\$885.00	\$5.00	\$885.00
83	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (1")	54	CY	\$220.00	\$11,880.00	\$269.40	\$14,547.60	\$250.00	\$13,500.00	\$215.00	\$11,610.00
84	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, (448) (1-1/2")	81	CY	\$225.00	\$18,225.00	\$260.70	\$21,116.70	\$260.00	\$21,060.00	\$235.00	\$19,035.00
85	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: 1/2" STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER,	1767	SY	\$5.00	\$8,835.00	\$5.00	\$8,835.00	\$5.00	\$8,835.00	\$6.65	\$11,750.55
86	452	* 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (APRONS AND SIDEWALK)	200	SF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.50	\$2,100.00	\$27.75	\$5,550.00
87	608	* WALKWAY, MISC.: 5" CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL	200	SF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$13.70	\$2,740.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$26.75	\$5,350.00
88	608	* ADA CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL. (SEPARATE PAY ITEM FOR TRUNCATED	100	SF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$16.30	\$1,630.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$41.50	\$4,150.00
89	608	* ADA CURB RAMP, INSTALLING TRUNCATED DOMES	16	SF	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$20.40	\$326.40	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$47.75	\$764.00
90	609	CURB COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TOTAL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (INCLUDING MATERIAL TO RAISE CURB)	1635	LF	\$45.00	\$73,575.00	\$38.70	\$63,274.50	\$35.50	\$58,042.50	\$53.75	\$87,881.25
91	611	* DOWN SPOUT CONDUIT, MISC.: PVC SCHEDULE 40 PIPE - 3"	140	LF	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$38.15	\$5,341.00	\$25.00	\$3,500.00	\$98.00	\$13,720.00
92	611	FURNISH NEW CURB PLATE, S.G.I. AS PER PLAN	2	EA	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$838.30	\$1,676.60	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
93	611	FURNISH NEW CURB PLATE, D.G.I. AS PER PLAN	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$906.20	\$1,812.40	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
94	611	FURNISH NEW FRAME & GRATE, AS PER PLAN	6	EA	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$1,042.00	\$6,252.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,450.00	\$14,700.00
95	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, STORM SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$865.15	\$1,330.30	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$980.00	\$1,960.00
96	SPL	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	3	EA	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$665.40	\$1,996.20	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$980.00	\$2,940.00
97	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,469.20	\$4,469.20	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
98	630	* REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND SUPPORT AND REERECTION	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$481.50	\$481.50	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
99	638	* VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$221.35	\$221.35	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$980.00	\$980.00
100	638	* SPECIAL - RESETTING EXISTING VALVE BOX, COMPLETE. (CIN 1125)	1	LF	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$647.70	\$647.70	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$980.00	\$980.00
101	638	* SPECIAL - FURNISHING, INSTALLING AND CONNECTING 3/4" COPPER SERVICE PIPE (CIN. 1126)	1	LF	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$230.00	\$230.00
102	638	* SPECIAL - RESETTING EXISTING CURB AND ROADWAY BOX (CIN 1132)	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,872.50	\$1,872.50	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$155.00	\$155.00
103	638	* WATER WORKS: WATERMAN VALVE CHAMBER TOP ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH SHIM RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00
104	638	* WATER WORKS: WATERMAN VALVE CHAMBER TOP ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH BRICK AND MORTAR OR PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$856.00	\$856.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00
105	644	STOP LINE, 24"	10	LF	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$48.60	\$486.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$25.25	\$252.50
106	653	* TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	20	CY	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$94.15	\$1,883.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00

 2022 FOREST PARK STREET PROGRAM CITY OF FOREST PARK, HAMILTON, OHIO PROJECT: 220070 Bid Date 5/3/2022					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ADLETA CONSTRUCTION		PRUS CONSTRUCTION		JOHN R. JURGENSON COMPANY	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
107	659	* REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	50	SY	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$23.40	\$1,170.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00
108	659	* WATER	100	M/GAL	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.65	\$165.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
TOTAL BESSINGER DRIVE						\$141,688.00		\$157,752.45		\$155,760.50		\$217,051.10
WAYCROSS ROAD (BRUNNER - McKELVEY)										(Includes Corrections)		
109	253	* PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6", AS PER PLAN	20	SY	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$209.40	\$4,188.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00
110	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2" FULL WIDTH)	1717	SY	\$4.00	\$6,868.00	\$2.70	\$4,635.90	\$4.00	\$6,868.00	\$3.40	\$5,837.80
111	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (2-1/2")	2204	SY	\$4.00	\$8,816.00	\$4.80	\$10,579.20	\$4.00	\$8,816.00	\$3.65	\$8,044.60
112	407	TRACKLESS TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN	392	GAL	\$5.00	\$1,960.00	\$10.80	\$4,233.60	\$5.00	\$1,960.00	\$5.00	\$1,960.00
113	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (4/8) (1")	120	CY	\$220.00	\$26,400.00	\$269.40	\$32,328.00	\$250.00	\$30,000.00	\$215.00	\$25,800.00

 2022 FOREST PARK STREET PROGRAM CITY OF FOREST PARK, HAMILTON, OHIO PROJECT: 220070 Bid Date 5/3/2022					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ADLETA CONSTRUCTION		PRUS CONSTRUCTION		JOHN R. JURGENSON COMPANY	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
114	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, (448) (1-1/2")	180	CY	\$225.00	\$40,500.00	\$260.70	\$46,926.00	\$260.00	\$46,800.00	\$235.00	\$42,300.00
115	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: 1/2" STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER, (SAMI), TYPE 1	3921	SY	\$5.00	\$19,605.00	\$5.00	\$19,605.00	\$5.00	\$19,605.00	\$6.65	\$26,074.65
116	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	3921	SY	\$5.00	\$19,605.00	\$1.20	\$4,705.20	\$1.50	\$5,881.50	\$2.00	\$7,842.00
117	452	* 8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (APRONS AND SIDEWALK)	200	SF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.50	\$2,100.00	\$27.75	\$5,550.00
118	608	* WALKWAY, MISC. - 5" CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL	200	SF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$13.70	\$2,740.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$26.75	\$5,350.00
119	608	* ADA CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL, (SEPARATE PAY ITEM FOR TRUNCATED DOMES)	100	SF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$16.30	\$1,630.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$41.50	\$4,150.00
120	608	* ADA CURB RAMP, INSTALLING TRUNCATED DOMES	16	SF	\$36.00	\$576.00	\$20.40	\$326.40	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$47.75	\$764.00
121	609	CURB COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TOTAL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (INCLUDING MATERIAL TO RAISE CURB)	1792	LF	\$45.00	\$80,640.00	\$38.70	\$69,350.40	\$35.50	\$63,616.00	\$53.75	\$96,320.00
122	611	* DOWN SPOUT CONDUIT, MISC.: PVC SCHEDULE 40 PIPE - 3"	60	LF	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$38.15	\$2,289.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$98.00	\$5,880.00
123	611	CATCH BASIN - SINGLE GRATE INLET - REBUILD TOP 18" USING PRECAST TOP	1	EA	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,166.00	\$3,166.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00
124	611	FURNISH NEW CURB PLATE, S.G.I. AS PER PLAN	6	EA	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$906.20	\$5,437.20	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
125	611	FURNISH NEW FRAME & GRATE, AS PER PLAN	6	EA	\$140.00	\$840.00	\$1,042.00	\$6,252.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,450.00	\$14,700.00
126	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, STORM SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	6	EA	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$665.15	\$3,990.90	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$980.00	\$5,880.00
127	SPL	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	9	EA	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$665.30	\$5,987.70	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$980.00	\$8,820.00
128	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$872.00	\$872.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
129	630	* REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND SUPPORT AND REERECTION	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$481.50	\$481.50	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
130	638	* VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$221.35	\$221.35	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$980.00	\$980.00
131	638	* SPECIAL - RESETTING EXISTING VALVE BOX, COMPLETE, (CIN 1125)	1	LF	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$647.70	\$647.70	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$980.00	\$980.00
132	638	* SPECIAL - FURNISHING, INSTALLING AND CONNECTING 3/4" COPPER SERVICE PIPE (CIN. 1126)	1	LF	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$230.00	\$230.00
133	638	* SPECIAL - RESETTING EXISTING CURB AND ROADWAY BOX (CIN 1132)	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,872.50	\$1,872.50	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$155.00	\$155.00
134	638	* WATER WORKS: WATERMAN VALVE CHAMBER TOP ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH SHIM RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00

 2022 FOREST PARK STREET PROGRAM CITY OF FOREST PARK, HAMILTON, OHIO PROJECT: 220070 Bid Date 5/3/2022					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ADLETA CONSTRUCTION		PRUS CONSTRUCTION		JOHN R. JURGENSON COMPANY	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
135	638	* WATER WORKS: WATERMAN VALVE CHAMBER TOP ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH BRICK AND MORTAR OR PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$856.00	\$856.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00
136	644	CENTER LINE DOUBLE YELLOW	526	LF	\$0.28	\$147.28	\$3.20	\$1,683.20	\$3.50	\$1,841.00	\$4.60	\$2,419.60
137	644	EDGE LINE WHITE	1220	LF	\$0.19	\$231.80	\$1.60	\$1,952.00	\$2.00	\$2,440.00	\$2.25	\$2,745.00
138	644	STOP LINE, 24"	44	LF	\$20.00	\$880.00	\$12.85	\$565.40	\$15.00	\$660.00	\$25.25	\$1,111.00
139	653	* TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	20	CY	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$94.15	\$1,883.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00
140	659	* REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	50	SY	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$23.40	\$1,170.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00
141	659	* WATER	100	M/GAL	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.65	\$165.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
TOTAL WAYCROSS ROAD						\$232,519.08		\$244,491.15		\$245,757.50		\$307,393.65
TOTAL BASE BID (HARKIN + BESSINGER + WAYCROSS)						\$580,947.08		\$638,379.05		\$643,359.50		\$853,310.80
ALTERNATE BID 1 - LINCOLNSHIRE DRIVE (KINGSBERY - CUL-DE-SAC)									(Includes Corrections)			
1	253	* PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6", AS PER PLAN	20	SY	65	\$1,300.00	\$209.40	\$4,188.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2" FULL WIDTH)	1798	SY	4	\$7,192.00	\$2.70	\$4,854.60	\$4.00	\$7,192.00	\$3.40	\$6,113.20
3	407	TRACKLESS TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN	180	GAL	5	\$900.00	\$10.80	\$1,944.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$900.00
4	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (1")	55	CY	220	\$12,100.00	\$269.40	\$14,817.00	\$250.00	\$13,750.00	\$215.00	\$11,825.00
5	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, (448) (1-1/2")	82	CY	225	\$18,450.00	\$260.70	\$21,377.40	\$260.00	\$21,320.00	\$235.00	\$19,270.00
6	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: 1/2" STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER, (SAM), TYPE 1	1798	SY	5	\$8,990.00	\$5.00	\$8,990.00	\$5.00	\$8,990.00	\$6.65	\$11,956.70
7	452	* 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (APRONS AND SIDEWALK)	200	SF	10	\$2,000.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.50	\$2,100.00	\$27.75	\$5,550.00
8	608	* WALKWAY, MISC.: 5" CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL	200	SF	9	\$1,800.00	\$13.70	\$2,740.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$26.75	\$5,350.00
9	609	CURB COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TOTAL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT INCLUDING MATERIAL TO RAISE CURB)	1184	LF	45	\$53,280.00	\$38.70	\$45,820.80	\$35.50	\$42,032.00	\$53.75	\$63,640.00
10	611	* DOWN SPOUT CONDUIT, MISC.: PVC SCHEDULE 40 PIPE - 3"	80	LF	15	\$1,200.00	\$38.10	\$3,048.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$98.00	\$7,840.00
11	611	FURNISH NEW CURB PLATE, D.G.I. AS PER PLAN	1	EA	500	\$500.00	\$906.25	\$906.25	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
12	611	FURNISH NEW FRAME & GRATE, AS PER PLAN	2	EA	150	\$300.00	\$1,042.00	\$2,084.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00
13	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	3000	\$3,000.00	\$4,469.20	\$4,469.20	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
14	630	* REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND SUPPORT AND REERECTION	1	EA	150	\$150.00	\$481.50	\$481.50	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
15	638	* VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EA	350	\$350.00	\$221.35	\$221.35	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$980.00	\$980.00
16	638	* SPECIAL - RESETTING EXISTING VALVE BOX, COMPLETE, (CIN 1125)	1	LF	50	\$50.00	\$647.70	\$647.70	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$980.00	\$980.00
17	638	* SPECIAL - FURNISHING, INSTALLING AND CONNECTING 3/4" COPPER SERVICE PIPE (CIN. 1126)	100	LF	50	\$5,000.00	\$16.05	\$1,605.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$230.00	\$23,000.00
18	638	* SPECIAL - RESETTING EXISTING CURB AND ROADWAY BOX (CIN 1132)	1	EA	100	\$100.00	\$1,872.50	\$1,872.50	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$155.00	\$155.00
19	638	* WATER WORKS: WATERMAN VALVE CHAMBER TOP ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH SHIM RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	150	\$150.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00
20	638	* WATER WORKS: WATERMAN VALVE CHAMBER TOP ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH BRICK AND MORTAR OR PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND	1	EA	250	\$250.00	\$856.00	\$856.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00
21	644	STOP LINE, 24"	12	LF	20	\$240.00	\$21.40	\$256.80	\$22.00	\$264.00	\$25.25	\$303.00
22	644	CROSSWALK LINE	139	LF	10	\$1,390.00	\$4.30	\$597.70	\$5.00	\$695.00	\$10.50	\$1,459.50
23	653	* TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	20	CY	50	\$1,000.00	\$94.10	\$1,882.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00

 2022 FOREST PARK STREET PROGRAM CITY OF FOREST PARK, HAMILTON, OHIO PROJECT: 220070 Bid Date 5/3/2022					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ADLETA CONSTRUCTION		PRUS CONSTRUCTION		JOHN R. JURGENSON COMPANY			
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid		
24	659	* REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	50	SY	1	\$50.00	\$23.40	\$1,170.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00		
25	659	* WATER	100	M/GAL	10	\$1,000.00	\$1.65	\$165.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00		
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 1 - LINCOLNSHIRE DRIVE								\$120,742.00		\$128,729.80		\$137,543.00		\$188,372.40